
PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
DEVELOPED IN GERMANY | MADE IN CHINA.
Children's cutlery made of stainless steel and plastic.
Set of fork, spoon and knife.
BPA free.
Recommended for ages 1 year and older.
Tested according to DIN EN 14372.
Please note the following information. Please keep the product information. When passing this article on to a third
person the information should be handed over.
Please pay attention to instructions inside.

Warning Notice
For the safety and health of your child - CAUTION!
This product should only be used under adult supervision. Examine each product before using. Dispose of the product at
the first sign of any damage or flaw.
Always check the temperature of the food before feeding to a child.
Children should not be on the move while they are holding the cutlery in their hands (risk of injury).
All packaging and fastening components are to be removed before use.

Usage Instructions
Thoroughly clean before first use (see instructions for cleaning and care).
When not in use, keep product out of reach of children.
Wash the product by hand in warm water and a mild detergent or in the cutlery basket of your dishwasher.
Dishwasher safe up to 65°C.
Please do not use abrasive or harsh detergents or metal sponges!
Do not sterilize with steam or boil. Do not sterilize in the microwave.



PRODUKTDATENBLATT GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Produktinformation
ENTWICKELT IN DEUTSCHLAND | HERGESTELLT IN CHINA.
Kinderbesteck aus rostfreiem Edelstahl und Kunststoff.
Set aus Gabel, Löffel und Messer.
BPA frei.
Empfohlen ab einem Alter von 1 Jahr.
Geprüft gemäß DIN EN 14372.
Beachten Sie die folgenden Hinweise. Die Produktinformation bitte aufbewahren. Sie muss bei Weitergabe an dritte
Personen mit ausgehändigt werden.
Beachten Sie die beiliegenden Sicherheits- und Gebrauchshinweise.

Warnhinweis
Zur Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes - Warnhinweis!
Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. Vor jeder Benutzung ist das Produkt zu
untersuchen. Beim ersten Anzeichen einer Beschädigung oder Schwachstelle ist es wegzuwerfen.
Immer die Temperatur des Nahrungsmittels vor dem Füttern prüfen.
Kinder sollten nicht in Bewegung sein, während Sie das Besteck in den Händen halten (Verletzungsgefahr).
Alle Verpackungs- und Befestigungsteile sind vor Gebrauch zu entfernen.

Gebrauchsanweisung
Vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich reinigen (siehe Hinweise zur Reinigung und Pflege).
Bei Nichtbenutzung das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Spülen Sie das Produkt von Hand mit warmen Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel oder im Besteckkorb Ihrer
Spülmaschine.
Spülmaschinengeeignet bis 65 °C.
Bitte keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel, Scheuermittel oder Metallschwämme benutzen! Nicht dampfsterilisieren oder
auskochen. Nicht in der Mikrowelle sterilisieren.



FICHE D'INFORMATION PRODUIT GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Information sur le produit
DÉVELOPPÉ EN ALLEMAGNE | FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE.
Couverts pour enfants en acier inoxydable et plastique.
Ensemble composé d'une fourchette, d'une cuiller et d'un couteau.
Sans BPA.
Usage conseillé à partir de 1 an et plus.
Testé selon les normes DIN EN 14372.
Veuillez respecter les consignes suivantes. Veuillez conserver la fiche d’informations sur le produit. Si vous donnez
l’article à une tierce personne, remettez-lui également la fiche.
Veuillez respecter les consignes de sécurité et d'utilisation ci-jointes.

Avis de mise en garde
Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant. AVERTISSEMENT !
Ce produit ne peut être utilisé que sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Vérifiez le produit avant toute utilisation. Aux
moindres signes de dégâts ou de défauts, jetez le produit.
Vérifiez toujours la température des aliments avant de nourrir l’enfant.
Les enfants ne doivent pas bouger ni se déplacer lorsqu'ils ont les couverts en main (risque de blessure).
Retirez tous les éléments d’emballage et de fixation avant utilisation.

Instructions d'utilisation
Nettoyez consciencieusement avant la première utilisation (voir consignes de nettoyage et d’entretien).
Garder le produit hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
Lavez le produit à la main, avec de l'eau chaude et un produit de lavage doux, ou dans le panier à couverts de votre lave-
vaisselle.
Adaptée au lave-vaisselle jusqu’à 65 °C.
Veuillez ne pas utiliser de nettoyant agressif, d’abrasif ou d’éponge métallique !
Veuillez ne pas stériliser à la vapeur ou faire bouillir. Veuillez ne pas stériliser au micro-ondes.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
DISEÑADO EN ALEMANIA | FABRICADO EN CHINA.
Cubiertos infantiles de acero inoxidable y plástico.
Set de tenedor, cuchara y cuchillo.
Sin BPA.
Están recomendados para niños a partir de 1 año de edad.
Está testado conforme a la normativa DIN EN 14372.
Preste atención a las siguientes indicaciones. Por favor, conserve la información sobre este producto. Se debe incluir esta
información junto con el producto en caso de cesión a terceras personas.
Respeten las indicaciones adjuntas sobre seguridad y uso.

Warning Notice
Para la seguridad y la salud de los niños - ¡Advertencia!
Este producto solo debe utilizarse bajo la vigilancia de adultos. Es preciso examinar el producto antes de cada empleo.
Debe ser desechado a la primera señal de daños o de puntos débiles.
Comprueben siempre la temperatura del alimento antes de ofrecerlo.
Los niños no deben estar en movimiento mientras sostienen los cubiertos en sus manos (riesgo de lesiones).
Es necesario eliminar las partes del embalaje y de la fijación antes de su uso.

Usage Instructions
Limpiar a fondo antes del primer uso (ver las instrucciones sobre limpieza y mantenimiento).
Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no esté en uso.
Enjuague el producto a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave o en el cesto superiór de su lavavajillas.
Apta para lavavajillas hasta los 65°C.
¡Por favor, no utilicen ningún detergente ni ningún producto de limpieza corrosivo ni empleen tampoco estropajos
metálicos!
No esterilizar al vapor ni por cocción. No esterilizar en el microondas.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
SVILUPPATO IN GERMANIA | PRODOTTO IN CINA.
Posate per bambini in acciaio inossidabile e plastica.
Set con forchetta, cucchiaio e coltello.
Privo di BPA.
Adatte per bambini a partire dai 12 mesi di età.
Testate secondo DIN EN 14372.
Rispettare le seguenti indicazioni. Conservare le presenti informazioni sul prodotto. Allegarle al prodotto in caso di
consegna ad altra persona.
Rispettare le istruzioni per l'uso e la sicurezza allegate.

Warning Notice
Per la sicurezza e la salute del vostro bambino – Avvertenza!
Il prodotto può essere impiegato solo sotto la supervisione di adulti. Controllare il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. Ai
primi segnali di danneggiamento o cedimento, gettarlo via.
Controllare sempre la temperatura degli alimenti prima di proporli ai bambini.
I bambini non dovrebbero essere in movimento mentre tengono le posate in mano (rischio di lesioni).
Rimuovere tutti gli elementi di imballaggio e fissaggio prima dell'utilizzo.

Usage Instructions
Pulire accuratamente prima del primo utilizzo (vedere le istruzioni per la pulizia e la manutenzione).
Quando non viene utilizzato, tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Sciacquare il prodotto a mano con acqua calda e un detergente delicato o nel cestello delle posate della lavastoviglie
Lavabile in lavastoviglie fino a 65° C.
Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi, abrasivi o spugne metalliche!
Non sterilizzare con vapore o bollire. Non sterilizzare nel microonde.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
ONTWORPEN IN DUITSLAND | GEPRODUCEERD IN CHINA.
Kinderbestek van roestvrij staal en kunststof.
Set van vork, lepel en mes.
BPA-vrij.
Aanbevolen voor kinderen ouder dan 1 jaar.
Getest volgens NEN EN 14372.
Let op de volgende instructies. Bewaar de productinformatie. Deze moet bij doorgeven aan derde personen mee worden
overhandigd.
Neem de bijgevoegde veiligheids- en gebruiksaanwijzingen in acht.

Warning Notice
Voor de veiligheid en gezondheid van uw kind - waarschuwing!
Dit product mag uitsluitend onder toezicht van volwassenen worden gebruikt. Vóór elk gebruik moet het product worden
onderzocht. Bij de eerste tekenen van beschadiging of zwakke plekken moet het worden weggegooid.
Controleer altijd de temperatuur van het voedingsmiddel, voordat u het aan uw kind geeft.
Kinderen mogen niet in beweging zijn, terwijl ze het bestek vasthouden (verwondingsgevaar).
Verwijder alle verpakkings- en bevestigingsdelen vóór gebruik.

Usage Instructions
Vóór elk gebruik grondig reinigen (zie instructies voor reiniging en onderhoud).
Bij niet-gebruik het product buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
Was het product met de hand af in warm water en een mild afwasmiddel of in de bestekkorf van uw vaatwasser.
Vaatwasserbestendig tot 65 °C.
Gebruik geen agressieve reinigingsmiddelen, schuurmiddelen of metalen sponsjes!
Niet met stoom steriliseren of uitkoken. Niet in de magnetron steriliseren.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
DESENVOLVIDO NA ALEMANHA | FABRICADO NA CHINA.
Talheres para criança em aço inoxidável e plástico.
Conjunto de garfo, faca e colher.
Sem BPA.
Recomendado a partir da idade de 1 ano.
Verificado segundo a DIN EN 14372.
Tenha em consideração as seguintes indicações. Guarde as informações do produto. As mesmas devem ser entregues a
terceiros quando ceder o produto.
Tome em atenção as indicações de segurança e de uso incluídas.

Warning Notice
Para a segurança e saúde da sua criança - Advertência!
O presente produto só pode ser utilizado sob a vigilância de um adulto. Verifique o produto antes de cada utilização!
Deve deitar o produto fora ao primeiro sinal de danos o deficiência!
Comprove sempre a temperatura do alimento antes de administrá-lo.
As crianças não devem estar em movimento enquanto seguram os talheres nas mãos (perigo de ferimento).
Antes da utilização devem ser removidos todos os componentes de embalagem e de fixação.

Usage Instructions
Limpe bem antes de da primeira utilização (consulte as instruções de limpeza e manutenção).
Quando não estiver a ser utilizado, guarde o produto fora do alcance das crianças.
Lavar os talheres à mão com água quente e um detergente suave ou no cesto dos talheres na máquina de lavar a louça.
Apto para a máquina de lavar loiça até 65° C.
Não utilize detergentes agressivos, abrasivos ou palhas de aço!
Não esterilizar a vapor, nem ferver! Não esterilizar no micro-ondas!



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
UDVIKLET I TYSKLAND, FREMSTILLET I KINA.
Børnebestik i rustfrit stål og plast.
Sæt bestående af gaffel, ske og kniv.
BPA-fri.
Anbefales fra 1-års alderen.
Testet i henhold til DIN EN 14372.
Vær opmærksom på følgende henvisninger. Produktinformationen bedes opbevaret. Den skal følge med, hvis produktet
overdrages til tredjeperson.
Læs den medfølgende sikkerheds- og brugsanvisning.

Warning Notice
Af hensyn til dit barns sikkerhed og sundhed - Advarsel!
Dette produkt må kun anvendes under opsyn af en voksen. Produktet skal undersøges inden hver brug. Ved første tegn på
skader eller svagheder skal det kasseres.
Kontrollér altid fødevarens temperatur inden madning.
Børn skal sidde stille, når de holder bestikket (risiko for personskade).
Alle emballering- og fastgørelsesdele skal fjernes inden brug.

Usage Instructions
Produktet skal rengøres grundigt inden første brug (se rengørings- og plejetips).
Opbevar produktet uden for børns rækkevidde, når det ikke benyttes.
Skyl produktet i hånden med varmt vand og et mildt opvaskemiddel, eller sæt det i bestikkurven i din opvaskemaskine.
Opvaskemaskinsikker op til 65°C.
Undlad brug af skurende rengøringsmidler, skuremidler eller metalskuresvampe!
Må ikke dampsteriliseres eller koges. Må ikke steriliseres i mikrobølgeovn.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
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Product Information
UTVIKLET I TYSKLAND I PRODUSERT I KINA.
Barnebestikk av rustfritt stål og plast.
Sett som består av gaffel, skje og kniv.
Uten bisfenol.
Anbefalt fra en alder av 1 år.
Kontrollert iht. DIN EN 14372.
Ta følgende instruksjoner ad notam. Vennligst oppbevar produktinformasjonen. Dersom drikkeflasken gis videre til
tredje personer, må også produktinformasjonen leveres med.
Overholdt den vedlagte sikkerhetsinstruksen og bruksanvisningen.

Warning Notice
For ditt barns sikkerhet og helse - advarsel!
Dette produktet må kun brukes under tilsyn av voksne. Produktet må undersøkes hver gang før bruk. Produktet må kastes
ved første tegn på en skade eller et svakt punkt.
Kon troller alltid matens temperatur før du mater barnet ditt.
Barn skal ikke være i bevegelse så lenge de holder bestikket i hendene (fare for å skade seg).
Alle emballasje- og festeelementer må fjernes før bruk.

Usage Instructions
Rengjør grundig før første gangs bruk (se instrukser til rengjøring og pleie).
Når produktet ikke er i bruk, må det oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
Vask opp produktet for hånden med varmt vann og et mildt oppvaskmiddel, eller legg det i bestikkurven i
oppvaskmaskinen.
Egnet for oppvaskmaskin inntil 65 °C.
Ikke bruk skarpe rengjøringsmidler, skuremiddel eller metallsvamper!
Skal ikke dampsteriliseres eller kokes ut. Skal ikke steriliseres i mikrobølgeovnen.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
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Product Information
UTVECKLAD TYSKLAND I TILLVERKAD KINA
Barnbestick av rostfritt stål och hållfast plast.
Set med gaffel, sked och kniv.
Utan BPA (bisfenol A).
Rekommenderas från 12 månader.
Testat i enlighet med DIN EN 14372.
Tänk på följande anvisningar. Spara produktinformationen. Den ska följa med om burken lämnas vidare till annan
person.
Läs och följ medföljande säkerhets- och användarinstruktioner.

Warning Notice
För ditt barns säkerhet - varningsanvisning!
Denna produkt får endast användas av barn under uppsikt av en vuxen person. Kontrollera produkten före varje
användningstillfälle. Kassera produkten vid första tecknet på skada eller svag punkt.
Kontrollera alltid temperaturen på livsmedlet innan barnet matas.
Barn får inte vara i rörelse medan de håller besticket i händerna (risk för personskador)
Allt förpacknings- och fästmaterial måste slängas före användning.

Usage Instructions
Rengörs noggrant före första användning (se anvisning för rengöring och skötsel).
När produkten inte används ska den förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
Diska produkten för hand med varmt vatten och ett milt diskmedel, eller i bestickkorgen i diskmaskinen.
Lämplig för diskmaskin upp till 65 °C.
Använd inte aggressiva rengöringsmedel, skurmedel eller grova tvättsvampar när du diskar servisen!
Får ej ångsteriliseras eller kokas. Får ej steriliseras i mikrovågsugnen.
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Product Information
SUUNNITELTU SAKSASSA | VALMISTETTU KIINASSA
Lasten aterimet; materiaali ruostumatonta terästä ja murtumatonta muovia.
Ruokailuvälinesarja; haarukka, lusikka ja veitsi.
BPA-vapaa.
Ikäsuositus 1-vuotiaasta alkaen.
Testattu standardin DIN EN 14372 mukaisesti.
Huomioi seuraavat ohjeet. Säilytä nämä tuotetiedot. Myydessäsi tämän tuotteen anna tuotetiedot mukaan.
Noudata oheisia turvallisuus- ja käyttöohjeita.

Warning Notice
Lapsesi turvallisuutta ja terveyttä ajatellen - varoitus!
Tätä tuotetta saa käyttää vain aikuisen valvonnassa. Tutki tuotteen kunto joka kerta ennen käyttöä. Poista tuote käytöstä
heti, jos havaitset sen vahingoittuneen.
Tarkista elintarvikkeen lämpötila ennen sen nauttimista.
Lapset eivät saa pitää aterimia käsissään liikkuessaan (tapaturmavaara).
Poista kaikki pakkaus- ja kiinnitysosat ennen käyttöä.

Usage Instructions
Pese tuote hyvin ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa (ks. ohjeet kohdasta Puhdistaminen ja hoito).
Säilytä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa, kun sitä ei käytetä.
Pese tuote käsin lämpimällä vedellä ja miedolla pesuaineella tai astianpesukoneen yläkorissa.
Konepesunkestävä 65 °C.
Älä käytä voimakkaita tai hankaavia pesuaineita äläkä teräsvillaa!
Ei saa steriloida höyryssä. Ei saa keittää. Ei saa steriloida mikroaaltouunissa.
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Product Information
HANNAÐ Í ÞÝSKALANDI | FRAMLEITT Í KÍNA
Borðbúnaður fyrir börn úr ryðfríu stáli og óbrjótanlegu plasti.
Settið samanstendur af gaffli, skeið og hníf.
Laust við BPA.
Hentar fyrir börn 1 árs og eldri.
Prófað í samræmi við DIN EN 14372.
Fylgið eftirfarandi leiðbeiningum. Geymið þessa vörulýsingu. Ef varan er látin áfram til þriðja aðila verða
upplýsingarnar að fylgja með.
Kynnið ykkur meðfylgjandi öryggisábendingar og notkunarleiðbeiningar.

Warning Notice
Fyrir heilsu og öryggi barnsins þíns - Viðvörunarleiðbeiningar!
Þessar vörur mega einungis vera notaðar undir umsjón fullorðna. Fyrir hverja notkun verður að skoða vöruna. Við fyrstu
vísbendingar um skemmdir eða veikleika skal henda vörunni.
Ávallt skal athuga hitastig matarins áður en börn eru mötuð.
Börnin ættu ekki að vera á hreyfingu á meðan þau halda á borðbúnaðinum í höndunum (slysahætta).
Fjarlægja skal pökkunarefnið og festingarbúnað fyrir notkun.

Usage Instructions
Hreinsið vandlega fyrir fyrstu notkun (sjá leiðbeiningar um hreinsun og umönnun).
Geyma skal vöruna þar sem börn ná ekki til þegar ekki er verið að nota hana.
Þvoið búnaðinn í höndunum með heitu vatni og mildu uppþvottaefni eða setjið hann í hnífaparaskúffuna í
uppþvottavélinni.
Stilla skal uppþvottavélina á 65 °C.
Notið hvorki sterk þvottaefni, ræstiduft né pottasvampa úr málmi!
Ekki dauðhreinsa með gufu eða sjóða til að hreinsa. Ekki dauðhreinsa í örbylgjuofni.
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Product Information
ZAPROJEKTOWANO W NIEMCZECH I WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH
Sztućce dla dzieci ze stali nierdzewnej i odpornego na złamania tworzywa sztucznego.
Zestaw złożony z widelca, łyżki i noża.
Nie zawiera bisfenolu A (BPA).
Zalecane powyżej 1 roku życia.
Sprawdzone zgodnie z normą DIN EN 14372.
Należy przestrzegać następujących wskazówek. Należy zachować niniejszą informację o produkcie. Przekazując produkt
osobom trzecim, należy ją wręczyć.
Przestrzegać dołączonych wskazówek bezpieczeństwa i użytkowania.

Warning Notice
Bezpieczeństwo i zdrowie dziecka – ostrzeżenie!
Produkt można stosować wyłącznie pod nadzorem dorosłych. Przed każdym użyciem produkt należy sprawdzić. Przy
pierwszych oznakach uszkodzenia lub osłabionego miejsca produkt należy wyrzucić.
Przed karmieniem zawsze sprawdź temperaturę pokarmu.
Dzieci nie powinny być w ruchu, trzymając sztućce w rękach (ryzyko urazu).
Przed pierwszym użyciem należy usunąć wszelkie elementy mocujące opakowania.

Usage Instructions
Przed pierwszym użyciem produkt należy porządnie umyć (patrz wskazówki dot. mycia i pielęgnacji).
W przypadku niekorzystania z produktu przechowywać go poza zasięgiem dzieci.
Myć produkt ręcznie ciepłą wodą z dodatkiem łagodnego detergentu do mycia naczyń lub w koszu na sztućce w
zmywarce.
Nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce w temperaturze do 65 °C.
Nie należy używać agresywnych środków czyszczących, środków do szorowania lub metalowych gąbek!
Nie sterylizować parą ani nie wyparzać. Nie sterylizować w kuchence mikrofalowej.
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Product Information
VYVINUTÁ V NĚMECKU I VYROBENÁ V ČÍNĚ
Dětské příbory z nerezové oceli a nerozbitného plastu.
Sada obsahuje vidličku, lžíci a nůž.
Bez BPA.
Doporučuje se používat ve věku dítěte 1 roku.
Testováno podle DIN EN 14372.
Dodržujte následující pokyny. Uschovejte si tyto informace o výrobku. Výrobek se smí dále odevzdat třetí osobě pouze s
těmito informacemi.
Dodržujte přiložené bezpečnostní pokyny a pokyny k použití.

Warning Notice
Pro bezpečnost a zdraví vašeho dítěte - výstražné upozornění!
Tento výrobek se smí používat pouze pod dohledem dospělých. Před každým použitím je nutné výrobek zkontrolovat.
Při prvních náznacích poškození nebo nedostatku je nutné výrobek vyhodit.
Před krmením vždy zkontrolujte teplotu pokrmu.
Děti by neměly být v pohybu, když drží příbory v ruce (nebezpečí poranění).
Před použitím odstraňte všechny obalové a upevňovací díly.

Usage Instructions
Před prvním použitím důkladně umyjte (viz pokyny k čištění a údržbě).
Pokud výrobek nepoužíváte, skladujte ho mimo dosah dětí.
Opláchněte výrobek ručně teplou vodou a jemným mycím prostředkem nebo jej vložte do košíku na příbory ve vaší
myčce na nádobí.
Mytí v myčce do 65 °C.
Nepoužívejte ostré, abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani kovové drátěnky!
Nesterilizujte ani nevyvářejte. Nesterilizujte v mikrovlnné troubě.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
VYVINUTÁ V NEMECKU I VYROBENÁ V ČÍNE
Detský príbor z nerezovej ušľachtilej ocele a nerozbitného plastu.
Súprava, pozostávajúca z vidličky, lyžičky a nožíka.
Bez BPA.
Odporúča sa používať od 1 roku veku dieťaťa.
Testované v súlade s DIN EN 14372.
Rešpektujte nasledovné upozornenia. Prosím, uchovajte si tieto informácie o výrobku. Výrobok smie byť ďalej
odovzdaný tretej osobe iba s nimi.
Dodržiavajte priložené bezpečnostné pokyny a pokyny k používaniu.

Warning Notice
Pre bezpečnosť a zdravie vášho dieťaťa – výstražné upozornenie!
Tento výrobok sa smie používať jedine pod dohľadom dospelých. Pred každým použitím je potrebné výrobok
skontrolovať. Pri prvých náznakoch poškodenia alebo nedostatkov je potrebné výrobok vyhodiť.
Pred kŕmením vždy skontrolujte teplotu pokrmu.
Deti by sa nemali veľmi hýbať, keď v rukách držia príbor (nebezpečenstvo poranenia).
Všetky obalové a spojovacie časti musia byť pred použitím odstránené.

Usage Instructions
Pred prvým použitím dôkladne umyte (pozrite pokyny pre čistenie a údržbu).
Pokiaľ výrobok nepoužívate, skladujte ho mimo dosahu detí.
Príbor umývajte ručne teplou vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom na riad alebo v umývačke na riadu v koši na
príbor.
Umývanie v umývačke riadu do 65 °C.
Nepoužívajte ostré, abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani kovové drôtenky!
Nesterilizujte ani nevyvárajte. Nesterilizujte v mikrovlnnej rúre.
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Producer:
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Art. No.
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12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
RAZVITO V NEMČIJI I IZDELANO NA KITAJSKEM
Otroški pribor iz nerjavečega jekla in nezlomljive plastike.
Komplet iz vilice, žlice in noža.
Brez BPA-ja.
Priporočeno za starost od 1.
Preverjeno v skladu z DIN EN 14372.
Pri tem upoštevajte naslednje napotke. Te informacije o izdelku shranite. Ko izdelek posredujete tretjim osebam, priložite
tudi navodila.
Upoštevajte priložene varnostne napotke in navodila za uporabo.

Warning Notice
Za varnost in zdravje vašega otroka - opozorilo!
Izdelek se lahko uporablja samo pod nadzorom odrasle osebe. Pred vsako uporabo je treba izdelek pregledati. Pri prvih
znakih poškodb ali obrabe ga je treba zavreči.
Pred hranjenjem vedno preverite temperaturo hrane.
Medtem, ko v rokah držijo pribor, se otroci ne smejo premikati (nevarnost poškodb).
Pred uporabo je treba odstraniti vse dele embalaže in pritrditvene dele.

Usage Instructions
Pred prvo uporabo izdelek temeljito očistite (glejte navodila za čiščenje in nego).
Pri neuporabi izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok.
Izdelek perite ročno s toplo vodo in blagim sredstvom za pomivanje posode ali v košari za pribor svojega pomivalnega
stroja.
Primerno za pomivalni stroj do 65 °C.
Ne uporabljati grobih čistil, hrapavih čistil ali kovinskih gobic!
Ne sterilizirati s paro ali izkuhavanjem. Ne sterilizirati v mikrovalovni pečici.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
RAZVIJENO U NJEMAČKOJ I PROIZVEDENO U KINI
Dječji jedaći pribor od nehrđajućeg plemenitog čelika i nelomljive plastike
Komplet koji se sastoji od vilice, žlice i noža.
Ne sadržava BPA.
Preporučeno za djecu stariju od godinu dana.
Ispitano prema DIN EN 14372.
Obratite pozornost na sljedeće napomene. Spremite podatke o proizvodu. Ako ga dajete drugoj osobi, morate proslijediti
i podatke.
Pridržavajte se priloženih uputa za sigurnost i uporabu.

Warning Notice
Radi sigurnosti i zdravlja Vašeg djeteta – upozorenje!
Proizvod se smije upotrebljavati samo pod nadzorom odraslih osoba. Proizvod pregledajte prije svake uporabe. Pri prvim
znakovima oštećenja ili slabosti, treba ga baciti.
Uvijek prije hranjenja provjerite temperaturu hrane.
Djeca se ne smiju kretati dok drže jedaći pribor u rukama (opasnost od ozljede).
Prije uporabe potrebno je ukloniti svu ambalažu i pričvrsne dijelove.

Usage Instructions
Prije prve upotrebe temeljito očistite (vidi napomenu za čišćenje i njegu).
U slučaju nekorištenja proizvod čuvati izvan dohvata djece.
Proizvod perite ručno toplom vodom i blagim sredstvom za pranje posuđa ili u košari za jedaći pribor Vaše perilice
posuđa.
Prikladno za pranje u perilici posuđa do 65 °C.
Nemojte upotrebljavati agresivna sredstva za čišćenje, abrazive ni metalne spužve!
Nemojte sterilizirati parom niti kuhati. Nemojte sterilizirati u mikrovalnoj pećnici.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR
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Art. No.
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Product Information
RAZVIJENO U NJEMAČKOJ I PROIZVEDENO U KINI
Dečji pribor za obedovanje od nerđajućeg plemenitog čelika i plastike otporne na lomljenje.
Set viljuške, kašike i noža.
Ne sadrži BPA.
Preporučeno za starost od 1 godine.
Kontrolisano u skladu sa standardom DIN EN 14372.
Obratite pažnju na sledeće napomene. Sačuvati informacije o proizvodu. Prilikom predaje trećim licima, one se takođe
moraju predati.
Obratite pažnju na priložene napomene o bezbednosti i upotrebi.

Warning Notice
Za bezbednost i zdravlje Vaše dece - Upozorenje!
Ovaj proizvod sme da se koristi samo uz nadzor odraslih osoba. Pre svakog korišćenja proizvod se mora proveriti. On se
kod prvih znakova oštećenja ili nedostatka mora baciti.
Pre hranjenja uvek proveriti temperaturu hrane.
Deca ne bi trebala da budu u pokretu, dok u rukama drže pribor za obedovanje (opasnost od ozlede).
Svi delovi ambalaže i delovi za učvršćivanje se moraju skinuti pre upotrebe.

Usage Instructions
Pre prve upotrebe temeljno očistiti (vidi napomene za čišćenje i negu).
Kada se ne koristi, proizvod treba da se čuva izvan dometa dece.
Proizvod ručno operite toplom vodom i blagim deterdžentom ili u košari za pribor Vaše mašine za pranje sudova.
Pogodno za mašine za pranje posuđa sa temperaturama do 65 °C.
Nemojte koristiti oštra sredstva za čišćenje, abrazivna sredstva ili žičane čistače za posuđe.
Ne sterilizovati parom i ne prokuvavati. Ne sterilisati u mikrotalasnoj pećnici.
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Art. No.
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Product Information
FEJLESZTÉS HELYE: NÉMETORSZÁG I GYÁRTÁS HELYE: KÍNA
Gyermek evőeszköz rozsdamentes acélból és törésálló műanyagból.
Evőeszközkészlet: kés, villa, kanál.
BPA-mentes.
1 éves kortól ajánlott.
A DIN EN 14372 szerint bevizsgálva.
Vegye figyelembe a következő útmutatásokat. Kérjük, őrizze meg a termékinformációt. Harmadik személynek való
továbbadáskor szintén mellékelje hozzá.
Vegye figyelembe a melléklet biztonsági és használati útmutatásokat.

Warning Notice
Az Ön gyermekének biztonsága és egészsége érdekében – Figyelmeztetés!
Ezt a terméket csak felnőttek felügyelete mellett szabad használni. A terméket minden egyes használat előtt meg kell
vizsgálni. Sérülés vagy gyengülés első jele esetén el kell dobni.
Etetés előtt mindig ellenőrizni kell a táplálék hőmérsékletét.
A gyermekek ne legyenek mozgásban, miközben az evőeszközt kezükben tartják (sérülésveszély).
Használat előtt el kell távolítani minden csomagoló- és rögzítő elemet.

Usage Instructions
Első használat előtt alaposan meg kell tisztítani (lásd a tisztítási és ápolási útmutatásokat).
Ha nem használják, akkor a terméket gyermekek elől elzárva kell tárolni.
A terméket kézzel meleg vízben és enyhe mosogatószerrel, vagy mosogatógépének evőeszközkosarában mosogassa el.
Mosogatógépben tisztítható 65 °C-ig.
Kérjük, ne használjon maró hatású tisztítószereket, súrolószereket vagy fémszivacsokat!
Ne sterilizálja gőzzel és ne főzze ki. Ne sterilizálja mikrohullámú sütőben.
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Product Information
DESIGN IN GERMANIA | PRODUS IN CHINA
Tacâmuri din inox și plastic necasant pentru copii
Set de furculiță, lingură și cuțit.
Fara continut de BPA.
Sunt recomandate pentru copii mai mari de 1 an.
Testate conform DIN EN 14372.
Respectați următoarele instructiuni. Vă rugăm să păstrați informațiile despre produs. Acestea trebuie predate terților
atunci când este dat.
Respectati instructiunile anexate de siguranta si exploatare.

Warning Notice
Privind siguranța și sănătatea copilului dumneavoastră-avertizare!
Acest produs trebuie folosit numai sub supravegherea adultilor. Inaintea fiecarei utilizari trebuie produsul verificat.La
primul semn al unei deteriorari sau unui defect trebuie aruncat.
Verificați întotdeauna temperatura alimentelor înainte de hrănire.
Mișcarea copiilor trebuie restricționată cât timp aceștia țin tacâmurile în mâini (pericol de rănire).
Toate ambalajele și bucatile de montare trebuie îndepărtate înainte de utilizare.

Usage Instructions
Curățați temeinic înainte de prima utilizare (consultați instrucțiunile pentru curățare și îngrijire).
Nu lăsați produsul la îndemâna copiilor atunci când nu îl folosiți.
Spălați produsul manual cu apă caldă și cu un detergent de vase blând sau în coșul de tacâmuri al mașinii Dvs. de spălat
vase.
Spalarea in mașina de spălat vase este sigură până la 65 ° C.
Va rugam sa nu folositi detergenti agresivi, bureti abrazivi sau metalici !
A nu se steriliza cu abur sau fierbe. A nu se steriliza in cuptorul cu microunde.
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Product Information
РАЗРАБОТЕНО В ГЕРМАНИЯ I ПРОИЗВЕДЕНО В КИТАЙ
Детски прибори от неръждаема стомана и устойчива на счупване пластмаса.
Комплект от вилица, лъжица и нож.
Без съдържание на бисфенол А.
препоръчват се за деца над 1 година.
Изпитани съгласно DIN EN 14372.
Спазвайте следните указания. Моля, съхранявайте информацията за продукта. Тя трябва да бъде предоставяна
при предаване на трети лица.
Обърнете внимание на приложените указания за безопасност и употреба.

Warning Notice
За безопасността и здравето на Вашето дете – предупреждение!
Този продукт може да се използва само под наблюдение от възрастни. Продуктът трябва да се проверява преди
всяка употреба. При първи признаци на повреда или дефектни места той трябва да се изхвърли.
Винаги проверявайте температурата на храната преди хранене.
Децата не трябва да се движат, докато държат приборите в ръце (опасност от нараняване).
всички части на опаковката и закрепващи елементи трябва да се отстранят преди употреба.

Usage Instructions
преди първа употреба почистете основно (вижте указанията за почистване и грижа).
Когато не използвате продукта, съхранявайте го на място, което е извън обсега на деца.
Измийте продукта на ръка с топла вода и неагресивен миещ препарат или в кошничката за прибори на Вашата
съдомиялна машина.
Продуктът е подходящ за съдомиялна машина до 65°C.
Не използвайте остри почистващи средства, абразивни почистващи препарати или телени гъби!
Не стерилизирайте с пара и не изварявайте. Не стерилизирайте в микровълнова печка.
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Product Information
РАЗРАБОТАНО В ГЕРМАНИИ I СДЕЛАНО В КИТАЕ.
Детский столовый прибор из нержавеющей стали и небьющегося пластика.
Набор вилка, ложка и нож.
без БФА.
Pекомендовано для возраста от 1 года.
Проверено в соответствии с DIN EN 14372.
Соблюдайте следующие примечания. Сохраните информацию о продукте. Онa должнa быть переданa третьим
лицам при передаче.
Соблюдайте прилагаемые инструкции по технике безопасности и использованию.

Warning Notice
Для безопасности и здоровья вашего ребенка - Внимание!
Этот продукт следует использовать только под наблюдением взрослых. Перед каждым использованием продукт
должен быть осмотрен. При первом признаке повреждения или дефектов выбрасывать.
Всегда проверяйте температуру пищи перед кормлением.
Дети не должны быть в движении, держа столовые приборы в руках (опасность получения травмы).
Все упаковочные и монтажные принадлежности должны быть удалены перед использованием.

Usage Instructions
Тщательно очистите перед первым использованием (см. Инструкции по чистке и уходу).
Храните продукт в недоступном для детей месте, когда он не используется.
Промойте продукт вручную теплой водой с мягким моющим средством или в корзине для столовых приборов
вашей посудомоечной машины.
Подходит для мытья в посудомоечной машине до 65 ° C.
Пожалуйста, не используйте жесткие моющие средства, абразивы или металлические губки! Не парить,
стерилизовать или кипятить. Не стерилизовать в микроволновой печи.
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Product Information
ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΤΗΚΕ ΣΤΗ ΓΕΡΜΑΝΙΑ I ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΚΕ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ
Παιδικά μαχαιροπίρουνα από ανοξείδωτο χάλυβα και ανθεκτικό στη θραύση πλαστικό.
Σετ από πιρούνι, κουτάλι και μαχαίρι.
Χωρίς δισφαινόλη Α.
συνιστάται για ηλικίες άνω του 1 έτους.
Ελεγμένο προϊόν σύμφωνα με το DIN EN 14372.
Λαμβάνετε υπόψη τις παρακάτω υποδείξεις. Φυλάξτε τις πληροφορίες του προϊόντος. Αυτές πρέπει να παραδίδονται
μαζί με το προϊόν εάν δοθεί σε τρίτους.
Προσέξτε τις συνοδευτικές υποδείξεις ασφαλείας και χρήσης.

Warning Notice
Για την ασφάλεια και υγεία του παιδιού σας - Προειδοποίηση!
Αυτό το προϊόν επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκων. Ελέγχετε το προϊόν πριν από κάθε
χρήση. Με τις πρώτες ενδείξεις βλάβης ή φθοράς θα πρέπει να απορρίπτεται.
Πριν από τη χρήση ελέγχετε πάντα τη θερμοκρασία της τροφής.
Τα παιδιά δεν πρέπει να κινούνται, όταν κρατούν στα χέρια μαχαιροπίρουνα (κίνδυνος τραυματισμού).
Πριν από τη χρήση αφαιρέστε όλα τα μέρη συσκευασίας και στερέωσης.

Usage Instructions
Καθαρίστε καλά πριν από την πρώτη χρήση (βλ. υποδείξεις καθαρισμού και φροντίδας).
Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται το προϊόν πρέπει να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.
Πλένετε το προϊόν στο χέρι με ζεστό νερό και ένα ήπιο υγρό πιάτων ή στο καλάθι για μαχαιροπίρουνα του πλυντηρίου
πιάτων σας.
Είναι κατάλληλο για χρήση στο πλυντήριο πιάτων έως τη θερμοκρασία των 65 °C.
Μη χρησιμοποιείτε δραστικά καθαριστικά σε σκόνη ή συρμάτινα σφουγγάρια.
Απαγορεύεται η υγρή αποστείρωση ή το βράσιμο. Η αποστείρωση δεν επιτρέπεται να πραγματοποιείται στον φούρνο
μικροκυμάτων.
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Product Information
ALMANYA'DA GELİŞTİRİLDİ I ÇİN'DE ÜRETİLDİ
Paslanmaz çelik ve kırılmaya karşı dayanıklı plastikten çocuk çatal-kaşık seti.
Çatal, kaşık ve bıçaktan oluşan set.
BPA içermez.
Edilmiş olup 1 yaş ve üzerindeki çocuklar için tavsiye edilir.
Uyarınca test bıçağı DIN EN 14372.
Aşağıdaki açıklamaları dikkate alın. Lütfen ürün bilgisini saklayın. Ürün bilgisi, ürünün üçüncü kişilere verilmesi
durumunda ürünle birlikte verilmelidir.
Ekteki güvenlik ve işletim talimatlarını dikkate alın.

Warning Notice
Çocuğunuzun güvenliği ve sağlığı için - Uyarılar!
Bu ürün yalnızca yetişkinlerin gözetimi altında kullanılabilir. Her kullanımdan önce ürün kontrol edilmelidir. Bir hasar
veya zayıf nokta belirtisinde ürün atılmalıdır.
Daima yemek yemeden önce yiyeceklerin sıcaklığını kontrol edin.
Çocuklar, ellerinde çatal-kaşık varken hareket halinde olmamalıdır (yaralanma tehlikesi).
Tüm ambalaj ve sabitleme parçaları kullanımdan önce çıkartılmalıdır.

Usage Instructions
İlk kullanımdan önce iyice temizleyin (bkz. temizlik ve bakım uyarıları).
Kullanılmadığı zaman ürünü çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde muhafaza edin.
Ürünü elinizde sıcak suyla ve hafif bir bulaşık deterjanıyla veya bulaşık makinenizin çatal-kaşık sepetinde yıkayın.
65°C’ye kadar olan bulaşık makinelerine uyumludur.
Sert temizlik maddeleri, aşındırıcı temizlik maddeleri veya metal süngerler kullanmayın!
Buhar sterilizasyonu veya kaynama yapmayın. Mikrodalga fırında sterilize etmeyin.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
ドイツにて開発、中国製
防錆ステンレスと耐衝撃性プラスチック素材を使用した子供用カラトリー。
フォーク、スプーン、ナイフのセット。
BPA フリー。
1 歳以上のお子様に推奨します。
DIN EN 14372 に準拠して検査されています。
次の情報にご注意ください。製品情報は保管してください。製品を第三者に譲渡する場合は、製品情報もお
渡しください。
付属されている安全上の注意とご使用にあたっての注意をお読みください

Warning Notice
「お子様の安全と健康のために - 警告！」
大人の目の届かない所での、この製品のご使用はお避けください。使用する前に製品をチェックしてくだ
さい。損傷や不具合が認められた場合は、破棄してください。
お子様に与える前にかならず食べ物の温度を確認してください。
カラトリーを持っている間はお子様が動き回らないようにしてください（けがの危険）。
ご使用になる前に、包装材および固定部品の全てを取り外してください。

Usage Instructions
はじめて使用する前に、しっかりと洗ってからお使いください (お手入れに関する注意をご覧ください)。
本製品をご使用にならない際には、お子様の手の届かない場所に保管してください。
本製品は、温水と刺激の少ない食器用洗剤で手洗いするか、食器洗浄機のカラトリーバスケットに入れて洗
浄してください。
食器洗浄機では最高 65 °C まで対応。
強力な洗剤、クレンザーや金たわしは使用しないでください！
蒸気殺菌や煮沸殺菌は行わないでください。電子レンジを使用して殺菌しないでください。



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
德国设计，中国制造。
儿童餐具是由不锈钢和坚固防摔的塑料制成。
餐叉、勺子、餐刀套组。
不含双酚A。
推荐用于 1 岁以上儿童。
经测试符合 DIN EN 14372 的规定。
请注意下列提示。请妥善保存产品信息。在将产品转交给其他人使用时，必须将其一并附上。
请妥善保存使用说明和地址。

Warning Notice
为了您的孩子的健康及安全 - 警告!
该产品只允许在成人的监督下使用。请在每次使用之前检查该产品。如若出现损坏迹象或薄弱环节，请立即丢
弃。
喂食小孩前请务必确认好食物的温度。
提醒孩子在手握餐具时，切勿随意跑动（存在受伤危险）。
请在使用前取下所有包装和固定配件。

Usage Instructions
初次使用前请彻底清洁（参见清洁和保养提示）。
请在不使用本产品时将其放置于儿童无法接触到的位置。
使用温水和温和型洗涤剂或在餐具洗涤机的餐具篮内手动冲洗本产品。
如用洗碗机清洗，温度不得超过 65 °C。
请勿使用腐蚀性清洁剂、去污剂或金属海绵体！
请勿使用蒸汽消毒法或煮沸消毒法。请勿在微波炉中消毒。



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
독일에서 개발 I 중국에서 제조 스테인리스스틸 보온병.
스테인리스 스틸 및 내구성 플라스틱 소재의 어린이용 식기.
포크, 숟가락, 나이프 세트.
BPA free.
1세 이상 어린이에게 사용 권장.
DIN EN 14372 에 따라 검사 완료.
다음 안내 사항을 참조하십시오. 이 제품 정보는 보관하십시오. 제3자에게 양도할 때 제품 정보를 함께 인도해야
합니다.
동봉한 안전 및 사용 지침을 확인하십시오.

Warning Notice
어린이의 안전 및 건강을 위해 - 경고!
이 제품은 어른이 감시할 때만 사용하십시오. 사용하기 전에 제품을 확인하십시오. 손상 또는 결함의 징후가 있
으면 폐기하십시오.
아이에게 음식을 주기 전에 항상 음식 온도를 확인하십시오.
어린이가 식기를 손에 든 채 이동하면 안 됩니다(부상의 위험).
처음 사용하기 전에 모든 포장재와 고정 부품을 제거하십시오.

Usage InstructionsUsage Instructions
처음 사용하기 전에 깨끗이 세척하십시오(세척 및 관리 방법 참조).
사용하지 않을 때는 아이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 제품을 두십시오.
따뜻한 물과 중성 세제를 이용하여 제품을 손으로 헹구거나 식기세척기의 수저랙에 넣어 세척하십시오.
식기세척기에서 최대 65°C의 온도로 세척할 수 있습니다.
세제나 연마 세척제, 철 수세미를 사용하지 마십시오!
증기 멸균하거나 끓이지 마십시오. 전자레인지에서 멸균하지 마십시오.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
DIRANCANG DI JERMAN I DIBUAT DI TIONGKOK
Peralatan makan anak-anak terbuat dari baja antikarat dan plastik antipecah.
Seperangkat garpu, sendok, dan pisau.
Bebas BPA.
Direkomendasikan untuk anak usia 1 tahun dan lebih.
Telah diuji sesuai dengan DIN EN 14372.
Harap perhatikan informasi berikut ini. Harap simpan informasi produk ini. Saat memberikan artikel ini kepada orang
ketiga, informasi ini harus diberikan.
Harap ikuti petunjuk.

Warning Notice
Untuk keamanan dan kesehatan anak Anda - Peringatan!
Produk ini hanya boleh digunakan di bawah pengawasan orang dewasa. Periksa produk sebelum digunakan. Buang
produk ini jika melihat ada tanda kerusakan atau cacat apa pun.
Selalu periksa suhu makanan sebelum memberi makan anak.
Anak-anak tidak boleh terus bergerak selagi memegang peralatan makan (risiko cedera).
Semua komponen pengemasan dan pengencangan akan dilepas sebelum digunakan.

Usage Instructions
Bersihkan secara menyeluruh sebelum pertama kali digunakan (lihat petunjuk untuk membersihkan dan perawatan).
Saat tidak digunakan, tetap jauhkan produk dari jangkauan anak-anak.
Cuci produk dengan tangan dengan air hangat dan deterjen lembut atau letakkan di keranjang peralatan makan di alat
pencuci piring Anda.
Alat pencuci piring aman hingga 65°C.
Jangan menggunakan pembersih yang kasar, cairan kimia penggosok atau busa/kain penggosok untuk baja tahan karat.
Jangan mencoba untuk mensterilkan dengan uap atau dengan merebusnya. Jangan mensterilkan di microwave.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
THIẾT KẾ TẠI ĐỨC I SẢN XUẤT TẠI TRUNG QUỐC
Dao nĩa dành cho trẻ em, được làm bằng thép không gỉ và nhựa chống gãy.
Bộ nĩa, muỗng và dao.
Không chứa BPA.
được khuyên dùng cho trẻ em 1 tuổi trở lên.
được kiểm nghiệm theo tiêu chuẩn DIN EN 14372.
Vui lòng lưu ý thông tin sau đây. Vui lòng giữa lại thông tin sản phẩm. Khi chuyển sản phẩm này cho một người thứ ba,
phải giao thông tin này.
Vui lòng thực hiện theo các hướng dẫn bên.

Warning Notice
Vì sự an toàn và sức khỏe của con bạn – Cảnh báo!
Chỉ được sử dụng sản phẩm này khi có sự giám sát của người lớn. Kiểm tra sản phẩm trước mỗi lần sử dụng. Vứt bỏ sản
phẩm này khi có dấu hiệu đầu tiên về bất kỳ hư hỏng hay khiếm khuyết nào.
Luôn kiểm tra nhiệt độ của thức ăn trước khi cho trẻ ăn.
Không nên để trẻ em di chuyển trong khi cầm dao nĩa trong tay (nguy cơ bị thương).
Tất cả bao bì và bộ phận cài buộc phải được tháo ra trước khi sử dụng.

Usage Instructions
Vệ sinh kỹ trước khi sử dụng lần đầu (xem hướng dẫn vệ sinh và chăm sóc).
Khi không sử dụng, hãy cất giữ máy ngoài tầm tay của trẻ em.
Rửa sản phẩm bằng tay với nước ấm và chất tẩy nhẹ hoặc đặt vào rổ rửa dao nĩa của máy rửa chén.
Có thể rửa bằng máy rửa chén một cách an toàn lên đến 65°C.
Không được sử dụng chất tẩy ăn mòn, chất khử cặn hay tấm cạo bằng thép không gỉ.
Không được tiệt trùng bằng lơi nước hay bằng cách đun sôi. Không được khử trùng bằng lò vi sóng.



PRODUCT DATA SHEET GPSR

Producer:
Lässig GmbH

Im Riemen 32, 64832 Babenhausen, Deutschland
service@laessig-gmbh.de

Art. No.
12100735025
12100735025 Cutlery 3 pcs Tiny Team Dog

Product Information
德國設計，中國製造。
兒童餐具是由不銹鋼以及防破裂塑膠製成。
叉子、湯匙和刀子組。
不含雙酚A。
建議1歳以上兒童使用。
且經檢測符合歐盟DIN EN 14372 (盤子和餐具)。
請注意以下資訊。請保留產品資訊。在將本產品轉交給第三方時，應該同時轉交本資訊。
保存使用說明與地址以便日後使用。

Warning Notice
為了您的孩子的健康及安全 - 警告!
本產品僅可在成人的監督下使用。每次使用前請先檢查產品。產品出現任何損壞或是瑕疵跡象時請丟棄。
餵食小孩前請務必確認食物溫度。
孩童手上拿著餐具的時候不應該行走 (會有受傷的風險)。
在使用前請將所有包裝以及緊固元件移除。

Usage Instructions
初次使用後請徹底清潔 (請參閱清潔與保養說明)。
請在不使用時將產品放在兒童接觸不到的地方。
用手、溫水以及溫和清潔劑或是將產品放置在洗碗機的餐具籃，進行產品的清洗工作。
洗碗機溫度最高設定在 65°C 以確保安全。
請勿使用任何擦洗劑、精煉劑或是不銹鋼菜瓜布。 請勿嘗試以蒸汽或是煮沸方式消毒。請勿在微波爐中消毒。


